BY-LAW NUMBER 14-73

OF THE

CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLEARVIEW

Being a By-Law to appoint Livestock Valuers for the Corporation of the Township of Clearview

WHEREAS the Ontario Wildlife Compensation Program and Section 4.1 of the Protection of Livestock and Poultry from Dogs Act, R.S.O. 1990 C. L.24, as amended, requires Council of local municipalities to appoint one or more persons as valuers of livestock and poultry; and

WHEREAS Council of the Corporation of the Township of Clearview deems it appropriate to appoint a Livestock Valuer.

NOW THEREFORE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLEARVIEW HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 That the following persons are hereby appointed as Livestock Valuers to carry out the provisions of the Ontario Wildlife Compensation Program within the Township of Clearview:

Allan Fisher
Erika Hovius
Kimberly Patterson
Richard Metheral
Chris Monaghan
Russel Flack
Township of Clearview By-Law Enforcement Officer

- That By-Law 22-94 be repealed.
- That where the provisions of any other by-laws are inconsistent with the provisions of this by-law, the provisions of this by-law shall prevail.
- That this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 6th day of October, 2014.

Original signed by: Mayor Clerk